



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No.6583 of 2026

Kamal Bihari Das

....

Petitioner

Mr. S. K. Dalai, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Others

Opposite Parties

....

Mr. A. Tripathy, AGA

CORAM:

JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

09.04.2026

Order No.

06. I.A. No.6763 of 2026

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
2. Heard.
3. This I.A. was not on the Board, but on being mentioned, it was taken up.
4. Considering the grounds taken in the I.A., the prayer for amendment is allowed.
5. Consolidated copy of the Writ Petition along with all annexures be filed with service of copy on the learned ASC by tomorrow (10.04.2026).
6. Accordingly, the I.A. stands disposed of.

**(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge**

07. WP(C) No.6583 of 2026

- 1.** List this matter on 17.04.2026.
- 2.** Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge

Subrat/Utkalika