



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No. 6583 of 2026

Kamal Bihari Das

.....

Petitioner

Mr. S.K. Dalai, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. A. Tripathy, AGA

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

17.04.2026

Order No. 08

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Parties.
3. Since learned Addl. Govt. Advocate contended that consolidated copy of the writ petition has not yet been provided to him, let a copy of the same be provided to him in course of the day.
4. As requested, list this matter on 22nd April, 2026.
5. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY)

Judge

Sneha